MODEL
R9  Series
Thru-Hole Type
Order Information:
SPECIFICATION
Rotary Coded Switch
 RoHS&REACH Compliant / Halogen Free
SP-001
Page
1/6
R 0 H RW 3R9 N08
R 0 H
Package:
None=Tube(Standard)
R=Tape & Reel
RW 3R9 N
Operating Force:
None=750gf/cm(Standard)
N=400gf/cm
08
Terminal Type:
H=Thru Hole
T=Through Hole for Relow Soldering
Rotor Style:
0=Flat Arrow
1=0.5mm (Minus Slot)
3=3mm (Minus Slot)
Code:
R=Real Code
N=400gf/cm
3=3mm (Minus Slot)
7=7mm (Minus Slot)
1A=0.6mm (Minus Slot with side arrow)
2A=2.3mm (Minus Slot with side arrow)
7A=7mm (Minus Slot with side arrow)
R=Real Code
C=Complement Code
Position:
08=Octal 8 Position
10=BCD 10 Position
16=Hexa 16 Position
Pin out:
2=3+2pin
3=3+3pin
4=4+1pin
Special Code:
Special Code:
None=Blue(Standard)
W=White Color
K=Black Color
R9=10*10mm(9.9*9.9mm)
Contact area with Gold-plated
Terminal with Tin-plated
Knob Order information
Terminal with Tin-plated
08
KR1
KR1
Knob Color
00    : BlueKR1
KR2 / KR2A
KR3 / KR3A
00    : Blue
02 : Green
03 : Light Grey
04 : Yellow
05 : Dark Grey
06 : White
08 : Red
09 : Black
Note:
1. All caps are not allowed to pass through soldering process.
2. All caps should be assembled after all soldering process finished.
09 : Black
MODEL
R9  Series
Thru-Hole Type
Specifications
 ◆  Contact Rating
SPECIFICATION
Rotary Coded Switch
 RoHS&REACH Compliant / Halogen Free
SP-002
Page
2/6
 ◆  Contact Rating
Switching …………………………………………..…5VDC 20mA (Min. AC/DC 20mA 1µA)
Non Switching …………………………………….……Max. 50VDC 100mA
 ◆  Contact …………………………….………………100mΩ Max.
 ◆  Insulation Resistance …………………...………………………1,000MΩ Min. at 100 VDC
 ◆  Dielectric Strength ……………………..………………………250VAC for 1 minute
 ◆  Operating Force ………………….………………………750gf/cm (Standard)
……………….……………………………400gf/cm Max. (N)
 ◆  Life …………………..…………………………20,000 Steps
 ◆  Operating Temperature THT…………………………………-40℃ ~ +85℃
THR…………………………………-40℃ ~ +125℃
 ◆  Storage Temperature ………………….………………………-40℃ ~ +85℃ ◆  Storage Temperature ………………….………………………-40℃ ~ +85℃
 ◆  Waterproof ………………………….…………………Meet IP67
 ◆  Cover & Base Halogen Free (R9)……..……….………….Thermoplastic UL 94 rate, Blue
Halogen Free (R9-T)……………….…….…………………Thermoplastic UL 94 rate, Black(THR)
Halogen Free (R9W)……………...……………………….Thermoplastic UL 94 rate, White
Materials:
Halogen Free (R9K)……………..………….....….……….Thermoplastic UL 94 rate, Black
 ◆  Rotor Halogen Free (R93/R92)…………………………….…………Thermoplastic UL 94 rate, White/Red
Halogen Free (R94)……………......……………………….Thermoplastic UL 94 rate, Gray/Green
 ◆  Knob Halogen Free……………......……………………….Thermoplastic, ABS UL 94 rate
 ◆  "O" Ring ……………………….………………………….……Silicone Rubber
 ◆  Step ………………………………………….……………Stainless Steel  ◆  Step ………………………………………….……………Stainless Steel
 ◆  Spacer ………………………………….……………………Stainless Steel
 ◆  Movable Contact ………………………………….…………………………… Gold Plated
 ◆  Terminal Contact ………………………………………….……Gold Plated
 ◆  Terminal …………………………………….…………Tin-Plated
Code Format:Code Format:
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F
8
4
2
08 Postions
                 10 Positions
16 Positions
No. of Positions
Position